SOUTHEAST OVERTOWN/PARK WEST COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT 

AGENCY AUTHORIZING THE RENEWAL OF THE CRA'S COMMERCIAL 

GENERAL LIABILITY, PROPERTY, AND WORKERS' COMPENSATION 

INSURANCE COVERAGE, FOR AN ADDITIONAL ONE-YEAR PERIOD, 

WITH BROWN & BROWN OF FLORIDA, INC.; IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 

EXCEED TEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY THREE DOLLARS 

($10,723); ALLOCATING FUNDING FROM SEOPW GENERAL OPERATING 

FUND, ACCOUNT CODE NO. 10030.920101.545000.0000.00000.

11-00949

3. CRA RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE 

SOUTHEAST OVERTOWN/PARK WEST COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT 

AGENCY AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO TRANSFER 

FUNDS THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SEVENTEEN THOUSAND FIVE 

HUNDRED DOLLARS ($17,500) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2011, AND AN 

ADDITIONAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SEVENTEEN THOUSAND FIVE 

HUNDRED DOLLARS ($17,500) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2012, TO THE CITY 

OF MIAMI'S OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK FOR SERVICES RENDERED 

AS THE CLERK OF THE  SOUTHEAST OVERTOWN/PARK WEST 

COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY. ALLOCATING FUNDING 

FROM SEOPW GENERAL OPERATING FUND, ACCOUNT CODE NO. 

10030.920101.891000.0000.00000.

11-00952

4. CRA RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE 

SOUTHEAST OVERTOWN/PARK WEST COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT 

AGENCY AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO EXPEND UP TO 

ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($125,000) WITH 

HOLLAND & KNIGHT, LLP, CRA SPECIAL COUNSEL, AS PREVIOUSLY 

APPROVED BY THIS BOARD IN THE 2012 FISCAL YEAR BUDGET, FOR 

LEGAL FEES AND COSTS TO PROVIDE SPECIALIZED LEGAL SERVICES 

TO THE CRA; ALLOCATING FUNDS FROM SEOPW TAX INCREMENT 

FUND, ACCOUNT CODE NO.